PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2700646

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame Execution Date			
WILLIAM W BLODGETT 01/21/2014						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	LOBEPRO, IN	LOBEPRO, INC.				
Street Address:	2610 SIDNEY	2610 SIDNEY LANIER DRIVE				
City:	BRUNSWICK	BRUNSWICK				
State/Country:	GEORGIA	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	31525	31525				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	/pe		Number			
		US201	52012049324			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(202)408-44	100			
Phone:	202-	408-400	00			
Email:			espie@finnegan.com			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: ARTHUR S. GARRETT						
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10788.0008-00304				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERNEST F. CHAPMAN				
Signature:			/ERNEST F. CHAPMAN/			
Date:			01/28/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

PISTON WITH REPLACEABLE AND/OR ADJUSTABLE SURFACES

for which We filed a PCT International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT); No. PCT/US2012/049324, filed August 2, 2012.

WHEREAS, LOBEPRO, INC., a corporation of Florida whose post office address is 2610 Sidney Lanier Drive, Brunswick, GA 31525 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to an application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, U.S. provisional application No. 61/514,687 filed August 3, 2011, and U.S. provisional application No. 61/528,512 filed August 29, 2011, and this application, all U.S. applications and all divisions and continuations thereof and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above provisional applications, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country and all applications for Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country and all divisions, reissues, registrations and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request those officials, whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as described above, to issue all Patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN	TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF,	IWe have	hereunto set	our hands.
113	Charles (CARDARD)	الاسلابة السيلان استراده المتالية	12 8 Y Y 11 16 Y W	Securit restrictions and and	

Name:	Rolando Nico M. RAMOS New Address
Address:	5400 N. Ocean Drive 2000 Presidential Way 15504
	15400 N. Ocean Drive 2000 Presidential Way # 504 Singer Island, Florida 33404 West Palm Boach, FL. 33400
Signature: Date:	A constant of the second se

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 10788.0008-00304

Name:	William W. BLODGETT
Address:	323 West 31st Street
	Sea Island, Georgia 31561
Signature: Date:	wen an Modeft
	1-21-2014

Assignee Name:

LOBEPRO, INC.

Signature:

Printed Name:

W N Ada hanna Olobbk

Corporate Title:

Date:

2 et and a series of the series \mathcal{O}

Page 2 of 2

ŝ

RECORDED: 01/28/2014